2024 - 2025

Girls Basketball Schedule

Renaissance “A” Schedule (Coach Gairaud)

Date Day Opponent Location Time
January 30 Thursday Crossroads Academy Big Rapids 6:00 PM
February 7 Friday St. Mary Renaissance 6:30 PM
February 11 Tuesday Calvary Baptist Academy Renaissance 5:30 PM
February 13 Thursday Traverse City Trinity Cadillac (St. Ann) 5:30 PM
February 17 Monday Calvary Baptist Academy Calvary Baptist - Midland 4:30 PM
February 20 Thursday Crossroads Academy Renaissance 6:30 PM
February 24 Monday FBA Renaissance 5:30 PM
Senior Night

March 5 Wednesday St. Mary Big Rapids 6:30 PM
March 15 Saturday MMSL Tournament Big Rapids High School TBD
Renaissance “B” Schedule (Coach Durfee)

Date Day Opponent Location Time
January 30 Thursday St. Michael Renaissance 5:30 PM
February 3 Monday St. Peter Big Rapids 5:30 PM
February 7 Friday St. Mary Renaissance 5:30 PM
February 17 Monday St. Michael Remus 5:30 PM

March 3 Monday St. Peter Renaissance 5:30 PM
March 5 Wednesday St. Mary Big Rapids 5:30 PM
March 15 Saturday MMSL Tournament Big Rapids High School TBD

Schedules are subject to change




